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SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING'& PLANNING
R Major Subdivision action ____ Annexation

Minor Subdivision action — County Submittal
____ \Vacation v . EPC Submittal
__ Variance (Non-Zoning) —___ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change

Zanin

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P R S'ectc?r)Plan (Phase I, Il, 1)
___ for Subdivision ____ Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility ar
—  for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan
—Administrative Amendment (AA) ___ Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
—IP Master Development Plan D ____ Street Name Change (Locajul & Collector)
__ Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL/PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) __ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or Staff,
_____ Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuguerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any): Wl ”t.am anﬂ 'n 9 AlA Amb[.‘l't&i PHONE:M- (<) 785

ADDRESS: G le | _BufPalo grass ct. NE FAX:

CITY: Albue}uergl ve _sTaTENM ze_ 87111 e WM Fan @ SWeEp. Com
artcant_T) & De b Pell ‘ PHONE:_2-54- . |2 €]
ADDRESS,_ 4202 Av. ka Reseolapa NE FAX: |

crry:_A lbuqug rque. _ statE NM zp_¥7110  Emal

Proprietary interestin site: __ (OMW/ NE®,  Listall owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:_Va ca te #tWo lot lines ; Vaeata 10'wvt) lity

o L ]
gasement ' vacate B' vtil -!-31 nt
Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. x Na.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. LQ"".': o, L, and Pa[:h'guo'_rt Lot 11 Block: 2 Unit:
subdviaddnTeikA g Reselapa, unit |

Existing Zoning: R - f __Proposed zoning: _R - | MRGCD Map No
Zone Atlas page(s): =11 _UrCCode_ |01 T O582 138 222 |3
CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_,V_, S_, elc.):

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? ¥_Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? H @)

No. of existing lots: 3 No. of proposed lots: | Total area of site (acres): 0. ii 2%
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Onorear_AV, La Reselana NE

Debwoon: ‘ V— ~nd AII'.....‘J.. Cetrall ita y =

SIGNATURE / ) DATE

§ g 8 D) :
(Print) & < W I“ lam (.PJ“H Iﬂj Applicant: 0 Agent:

Check-off if project was preyjously reviewed byySketch Plat/Plan O, or Pre-application Review Team 0. Date of review:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 4/07
INTERNAL ROUTING Applicaion cas bers _ ) Actio SF. Fass
ﬁ All checklists are complete ! 3« i 6&5 1oty é@ o g @ )
g All fees have been collected i ) s
All case s are assigned = e —— .
. AGIS copy has been sent — 2 e —_
O cCase history #s are listed - p——— —_— $
[  site is within 1000ft of a landfill - - — g o
[0 FHD.P. density bonus Total
Hearing date ) ke ;}C}J DO ! }\ $ @ .

&'—7“/-;‘ Project # \OOQQQU

Planner signature / ci_ate




FORM S(3): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISED) OR INTERNAL ROUTING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

X SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22) Your attendance is required.
_j{ Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
W Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bidg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
)(- improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
. Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
X Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
_ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

U EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT (DRBO08) Your attendance is
required.
__ Preliminary Plat reduced to 8.5" x 11"
__ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
__ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
__ Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list
_ Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request
__ Listany original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

Q MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12) Your attendance is required.
__ Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
__ Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
__ Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies
— Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
—_ Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Copy of recorded SIA
__ Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer
__ Listany original and/or reiated file numbers on the cover application
__ DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

. EMINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance is required.
"_ 5 Acres or more; Certificate of No Effect or Approval
_ Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat prior to submittal
Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
Design elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11" by 17" maximum) 3 copies
Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
. Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
. Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer
__ Fee (see schedule)
. Listany original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
__ Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)
__. DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

U AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) (DRB03)  Your attendance is required.
PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision
amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB fo require public notice and public hearing.

— Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copies

— Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

__ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

—_ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

__ Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

__ Listany original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any H_ Yy .
information required but not submitted . Wl [liam Fd hning

with this application will likely result in " Apflicant mame (print)
deferral of actions. th—YA.)M//M iR 11~
“(Apphca t sigoature / date

3

9

Form revis tober 2007 ‘
tﬁ, Checklists complete ApEIication jase numt;eizb [U? LA é T-1 >
Fees collected - eSS = g Planner signature / date
}- Case #s assigned

Project # -
B Related #s listed e rojec \ GO 9




H. William Fanning AlA Architect
6101 Buffalograss Ct. NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico

87111

June 7, 2012

Jack Cloud, Chairman - Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque

Plaza del Sol Building

600 2™ Street NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

Reference: ~ Request for vacation of lot lines and easements
4202 Avenida La Resolana NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

Dear Mr. Cloud:

The above-noted residential property is zoned R-1 and is comprised of two lots (10 and 11) and a
portion of a third lot (9) in Block 8, Amended First Unit of La Resolana, a subdivision whose
plat was filed on December 9, 1946.

A single-family residence was constructed on this property in 1955. The residence was built
over the lot line between lots 10 and 11. This request is to vacate this property line since
technically a structure may not be located over such a line. Additionally this request is to vacate
the property line between lots 10 and 9. The re-platted property would be identified as Lot 11-A.

The original plat contains a 10’ utility easement centered on the property line between lots 9 and
10. Additionally a 5° easement for a guy wire that is centered on the lots 10 and 11 property line
was filed on March 10, 1954. These two easements have never been utilized. Natural gas is
provided to this property from a service line in Avenida La Resolana NE. Electricity is provided
from a power pole located at the northeast corner of the property. Water and sewer service is
provided by lines located in Avenida Manana NE. Since this subdivision has been fully
developed for over 50 years, there is no probability that these easements will ever be required
and can therefore be vacated without an impact on utility service in this area.

Very truly yours,

H. William Fanni Architect

Copy: TJ Bell |
Terese Forstbauer
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From: "Forstbauer, Terese" <terese @forstbauersurveying.com>
Subject: Deed for portion of Lot 9
Date: June 8, 2012 9:17:32 AMMDT
To: "wmfan@swcp.com" <wmfan@swcp.com>
g 1 Attachment, 1.2 MB

Bill,

Here is the deed that created the portion of Lot 9,
Terese C. Forstbauer

Forstbauer Surveying LLC

4116 Lomas Boulevard NE

Albugquerque, NM 87110

PO Box 35970

Albuguergue, NM 87176-5570

(505)268-2112 {Phone)

(505)346-2017 (Fax)
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Return to: First American Title Ins. Co. GF # e

94130947  ,arranTY DEED 5162

GRANTOR: PATRICIA G. COPPLE
P. 0. BOX 7501

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87194-7501

GRANTEE: JIMMY A. BELL and DEBORAH R. BELL
4202 AVENIDA LA RESOLANA, NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110

GRANTOR, a married woman dealing in her separate prop-
erty, joined pro forma by her husband ROGER L. COPPLE, for
consideration paid, grants to GRANTEE, husband and wife, as
joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following
‘described real property, and all improvements and fixtures
thereon, in Bernalillo County, New Mexico:

The real property described in EXHIBIT "A" attached
(which is the real property described in the Warranty
Deeds dated March 22 and June 16, 1954, which were
recorded in Book D-282 at pages 624 and 643; the Cor-
rection Deeds dated May 20 and May 21, 1992 which were
recorded in Book 92-12 at pages 461 and 463; and the
Deed of Distribution dated February 26, 1993 which was
recorded in Book 93-6 at page 6784 - all in the office
of the county clerk of Bernalillo County, New Mexico,
which descriptions are adopted by reference as author-
jzed by Sec. 47-1-46, New Mexico Statutes, 1978 Anno-
tated); and is the real property located at 4202
Avenida La Resolana, NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico).

This conveyance is made SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes and assessments for the year 1994 and subse-
quent years.

2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, terms, provis-
jons and easements filed in Book D-50 at page 573
in the office of the -county cierk of Bernalillo
County.

B Fasements, encroachments, overlaps and rights-of-
way which are apparent or of record (specifically
the utility easement reserved across the south-
easterly five feet of said Lots 10 and 11 and the
northwesterly five feet of said Lot 9 as shown on
the plat of the Amended First Unit of La Resolana
filed in the office of the county clerk of Bernal-
i11o County on December 9, 1946; easement granted
to Public Service Company of New Mexico and Mount-
ain States Telephone and Telegraph Company filed



5163

in Book D-272 at page 265 in the office of the
coun?y clerk of Bernalillo County on March 1.0,
1954).

2

4. Reservation contained in the patent from the United
States of America which is recorded in Book YE® al
page 419 of Miscellaneous records in the office of
the county clerk of Bernalillo County; and shortage
in area.

WITH WARRANTY COVENANTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Warranty Deed is EXECUTED this
26th day of October 26, 1994,

ROGER L. copprlF PATRICIA G. COPPAE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF BERNALILLOQ

The foregoing Warranty Deed was acknowledged before me
on October 26, 1994 by Roger L. Copple and Patricia g. Copple,
husband and wife.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
Irene Brackeen

NOTARY FUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Coirumission Expires:
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EXHIBIT "“A"“

LOTS NUMBERED TEN (10) AND ELEVEN (11) IN BLOCK NUMBERED EIGHT
(8) OF THE AMENDED FIRST UNIT OF LA RESOLANA, AN ADDITION TO
THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME ARE SHOWN AND
DESIGNATED ON THE MAP OF SAID ADDITION, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON DECEMBER
9TH, 1946.

AND

A TRIANGULAR SHAPED TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, BEING AND COMPRISING A PORTION OF LOT
9, IN BLOCK 8, OF LA RESOLANA, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, AND HORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NUMBERED NINE
(9), IN BLOCK NUMBERED EIGHT (8) OF LA RESOLANA, AN ADDITION
TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME IS SHOWN
AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT OF SAID ADDITION FILED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,
ON THE 9TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1946, A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY
RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF AVENIDA MANANA NE AND THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER NO. 1 OF THE TRACT HEREIN SET FORTH; RUNNING THENCE N.
32° 56’ 13" E., 136.68 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF
SAID LOT 9 TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID ILOT 9 AND THE MOST
NORTHERLY CORNER NO. 2 OF THE TRACT HEREIN SET FORTH; THENCE
S. 26° 24’ W., 135.14 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER NO. 3, A
POINT ON CURVE ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID LOT 9; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 791.40
FEET A DISTANCE ALONG ARC, AND ALONG THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY OF
SAID LOT 9 AND THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF AVENIDA
MANANA NE, OF 15.57 FEET (CHORD EQUALS N. 65° 58’ W., 15.57
FEET) TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER NO. 1 AND PLACE OF BEGINNING.

STATE OF NEW MEX]
COUNTY OF BERNAL !S?U
FILED For pronap
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